

## TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES Halloween Spooktacular Entry Form

Rural Public Arts & Design Advisory Board 13400 Griffin Road, Southwest Ranches 33330

	(Date)
SIGNATURE:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
CELL:	
PHONE:	
ADDRESS:	
NAIVIE:	

## Town of Southwest Ranches 2024 Halloween Spooktacular Yard Contest Rules

Rural Public Arts & Design Advisory Board 13440 Griffin Road Southwest Ranches, Florida 33330

WHO MAY ENTER: Residents of the Town of Southwest Ranches.

**HOW TO ENTER:** Send entry form filled out. By entering the contest, entrants grant the Town of Southwest Ranches, a royalty-free, worldwide, perpetual, non-exclusive license to display, distribute, reproduce and create in whole or in part, in any media now existing or subsequently developed, promotional, publicity, exhibition, archival, scholarly and all other standard Town purposes.

**ENTRY DEADLINE:** All entries must be received at Town Hall, 13400 Griffin Road Southwest Ranches, Fl. 33330 or emailed to:Skutz@southwestranches.org by **October 18, 2024**.

**JUDGING:** Judging of the contest will be conducted by the Rural Public Arts & Design Advisory Board members. The winning Spooktacular Yard Contest winners will be contacted the next day after judging, October 21<sup>st</sup>, and awards will be given to the 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place winners October 25th. The Town will notify the winner via the contact information provided at the time of entry.

\* Contest Rules are subject to change.